



Senior Judges Report

| | | | | |
|------------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------------------|--------------------|------------------------------|
| Name of Track | Western Fair | | London | |
| Date | Wednesday, 23 May 2018 | | Post Time | 18:15 |
| Weather | Clear (Temp: 17 deg. C) | | | |
| Track Condition | Fast (Variant 0 secs) | | | |
| No of Races | 10 | Number of qualifying races | 0 | Total Entries 76 |
| Mutual Handle | \$264,462 | | | |
| Contact Vet | Paddock Meeting | Track Maintenance Meeting | Investigator Visit | Outgoing Senior Judge Update |

| | | |
|---------------------|------------------------|------------------------|
| Senior Judge | Associate Judge | Associate Judge |
| Minler, Jeff | Lawrence, Don | Fines, William |

Report on day's events:

(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents)

Backstretch

Driver Scott Wray was in for a review, was found to be in violation of AGCO rule 22.05.01 (E), "needlessly allowing a horse pass on the inside". From Race 7 on May 22, 2018 when driving 'Machs Boy". Monetary Penalty of \$100. SB 49547.

Driver Scott Young was in for a review, was found to be in violation of AGCO rule 22.05.01 (k), "failing to set a pace comparable to the class". From Race 7 May 15, 2018 with the horse Nutzz and Boltzz. Monetary penalty of \$100. Sb 49548

Races

Race 1 Clear

Race 2 Clear

Race 3 Clear

Race 4 Clear

Race 5 Clear

Race 6 Clear

Race 7 Clear

Race 8 Clear

Race 9 Clear

Race 10 Breathalyser retest. Clear